Record of Assessor Parcel Number 48H-7672-18, In Violation Of Oakland Municipal Code 
Chapter 12.36 (Protected Trees) By Illegally Removing Thirty-Eight Protected Trees At 
Said Parcel And Imposing A Penalty, Pursuant To Chapter 12.36.150 Of The Oakland 
Municipal Code, Of A Total Sum Of Nine Hundred And Fifteen Thousand, One Hundred 
And Thirty-Five Dollars, And Forty Cents ($915,135.40), To Place On Hold Any Building 
Permits, And Place A Lien For Said Property Until This Penalty Is Paid In Full.  

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Oakland Municipal Code (OMC) Chapter 12.36 (Protected Trees Ordinance) regulates the 
removal of trees on public and private property in Oakland to prevent unnecessary tree loss,

[...]

Parcel Number 48H-7672-18, In Violation Of Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 12.36 (Protected 
Trees) By Illegally Removing Thirty-Eight Protected Trees At Said Parcel And Imposing A 
Penalty, Pursuant To Chapter 12.36.150 Of The Oakland Municipal Code, Of A Total Sum Of 
Nine Hundred And Fifteen Thousand, One Hundred And Thirty-Five Dollars, And Forty Cents 
($915,135.40), To Place On Hold Any Building Permits, And Place A Lien For Said Property 
Until This Penalty Is Paid In Full.  

For questions regarding this report, please contact Kristin Hathaway, Assistant Director, at (510) 
238-7571. 

Respectfully submitted,